

<u>Abstract</u>

Taxes Department - Excise - Establishment - Charge allowance in respect of Sri.Sugunan.M (Pen.No:206744), Assistant Excise Commissioner, Excise Crime Branch, Ernakulam - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

TAXES (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.963/2024/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-10-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No.536/2024/TD Dated: 17/06/2024.

2 Letter No. EXC/3611/2024-XD4 dated, 14/08/2024 from the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner of Excise in his letter read as 2nd paper above, Government are pleased to sanction charge allowance to Sri.Sugunan.M ,Assistant Excise Commissioner, Excise Crime Branch,Emakulam for holding the full additional charge of Joint Excise Commissioner,Excise Crime Branch,Ernakulam at the rate of 4% of the minimum of the scale of pay attached to the additional post for a period from 01/04/2024 to 26/06/2024 as per Rules 53 (b) (2) [as amended vide G.O(P) No 88/2017/Fin dated 11.07.2017], 53 A II (c), 53 (c), Part I, the KSRs.

(By order of the Governor) SHAJILA S DEPUTY SECRETARY

 The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
Sri.Sugunan.M ,Assistant Excise Commissioner [Through the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.]
The Accountant General (Audit/A&E and ERSA) Kerala,Thiruvananthapuram. 4. The Finance Department (vide EXP-B1/499/2024-FIN dated, 13/10/2024)

- 5. The Web & New Media (for publishing in the Govt. Web site)
- 6. Stock file/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer